1 2	297-032022	
3 4 5	RESOLUTION:	Authorize an Access and Maintenance Easement to Wisconsin Public Service Corporation for the Purposes of Providing Upgraded Electrical Services to the Sunnyview Exposition Center.
6 7	TO THE WINNE	BAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8		
9	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks Department is in the process of constructing the Sunnyview	
10	Exposition Center East Campus Improvements; and	
11	WHEREAS, Wisconsin Public Service Corporation needs to install 3 new electrical transformers on the	
12	Sunnyview Exposition Center site located at 500 E County Road Y, Oshkosh, WI 54901; and	
13	WHEREAS, Wisconsin Public Service Corporation is requesting an electric underground easement in order	
14	to install and maintain their electrical services on Winnebago County Park property.	
15		
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
17	authorizes the proposed easement (see attached) from Wisconsin Public Service Corporation.	
18		
19	<i>Fiscal Impact</i> : No fiscal impact. This project is part of the existing Sunnyview Exposition Center East Campus	
20	Capital Improvement	ent Project that began in 2021.
21 22		Respectfully submitted by:
23		PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE
24	Committee Vote:	
25	Committee vote.	
26	Vote Required for	Passage: Majority of Those Present
-0 27	voto r toquilou for	accage. <u>majority or rineser recent</u>
28	Approved	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of , 2022
29		
30		
31		Jonathan D. Doemel
32 33		Winnebago County Executive
34		
35		
36		
37		
38		
39		
10		
-		

Resolution Number: 297-032022

41